
 
 

 

 

 
Win: WHEELER, Cody (6-0)
Loss: HAYNES, Aaron (1-1)
Save: CUEVAS, Caleb (1)
HBP: HAYNES, Aaron
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Hoffman First: Joe Holt Third Base: Gary Swanson 
Start: 6:04 p.m   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 554   Weather: Windy, clear, low 70's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gardner-Webb 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 6 7 2
Coastal Carolina 2 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 X 11 15 1

Gardner-Webb (14-11, 4-3 BSC / 4-3) -vs- # 19 Coastal Carolina
(22-7, 4-2 BSC / 4-2) 4/3/2009 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

Gardner-Webb 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MILLER, Brock cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
AHEARN, Jon rf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
COOKE, Daniel lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
FULGINITI, Kurt dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
LOYD, Justin 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
BOYLES, Ty c 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
RIZZUTO, Matt 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
SPAKE, Bubbie 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
JOHNSON, Tyler ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
HAYNES, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MAXA, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 7 6 4 10 6

2B: JOHNSON, Tyler (1)
HR: FULGINITI, Kurt (1); BOYLES, Ty (1); SPAKE, Bubbie (1)
E: LOYD, Justin (1); JOHNSON, Tyler (1)

Coastal Carolina 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NOEL, Rico cf 4 3 2 1 0 0 0
RICE, Adam lf 5 2 5 4 0 0 0
BORTNICK, Tyler 3b 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
ANDERSON, David 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
GILMORE, Chance dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    WITTEN, Rich ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
IGLESIAS, Jose c 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
WINEGARDNER, Tommy 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
MOTTER, Taylor ss 4 1 1 3 0 1 1
WHEELER, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALTMAN, Kent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CUEVAS, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 15 11 2 2 6

2B: RICE, Adam (1); BOWMAN, Daniel (1)
HR: NOEL, Rico (1); RICE, Adam (2); IGLESIAS, Jose (1); BOWMAN,
Daniel (1); MOTTER, Taylor (1)
SB: NOEL, Rico (2); GILMORE, Chance (1)
CS: RICE, Adam (1)
HBP: NOEL, Rico (1)
E: WINEGARDNER, Tommy (1)

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAYNES, Aaron (L, 1-1) 7.0 13 10 6 1 1 0 1 1 0 33 35 12 5 102
MAXA, Ryan 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 26
Totals 15 11 7 2 2 0 1 1 0 38 41 14 5 128

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WHEELER, Cody (W, 6-0) 6.1 3 4 3 3 8 1 0 0 0 23 26 4 7 90
ALTMAN, Kent 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
CUEVAS, Caleb (S, 1) 2.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 32
Totals 7 6 5 4 10 1 0 0 0 35 39 7 10 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 1st GWU COA
MILLER, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
AHEARN, J. popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
COOKE, D. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st GWU COA
NOEL, R. singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 0
NOEL, R. stole second. 0 0
RICE, A. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); NOEL, R. scored. 0 2
BORTNICK, T. grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBBK). 0 2
ANDERSON, D. flied out to rf to right center (0-1 S). 0 2
GILMORE, C. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Gardner-Webb - Top of 2nd GWU COA
FULGINITI, K walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 2
LOYD, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B); FULGINITI, K advanced to second. 0 2
BOYLES, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS); LOYD, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; FULGINITI, K
advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
RIZZUTO, M. grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 S); LOYD, J. advanced to third; FULGINITI, K scored, unearned. 1 2
SPAKE, B. struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 1 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd GWU COA
IGLESIAS, J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
BOWMAN, D. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KSBB); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to second. 1 2
WINEGARDNER, struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 2
MOTTER, T. homered to left field, 3 RBI, unearned (0-1 K); BOWMAN, D. scored, unearned; IGLESIAS, J.
scored, unearned. 1 5
NOEL, R. homered to left field, RBI, unearned (2-0 BB). 1 6
RICE, A. singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 6
RICE, A. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6
BORTNICK, T. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 6
BORTNICK, T. advanced to second on a balk. 1 6
ANDERSON, D. popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 1 6

Gardner-Webb - Top of 3rd GWU COA
JOHNSON, T. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 6
MILLER, B. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6
AHEARN, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd GWU COA
GILMORE, C. singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 1 6
GILMORE, C. stole second. 1 6
IGLESIAS, J. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBS). 1 6
BOWMAN, D. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); GILMORE, C. scored. 1 7
WINEGARDNER, flied out to cf to left center (0-1 F). 1 7
MOTTER, T. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 7

Gardner-Webb - Top of 4th GWU COA
COOKE, D. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 7
FULGINITI, K struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 7
LOYD, J. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 7
BOYLES, T. flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th GWU COA
NOEL, R. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
NOEL, R. stole second. 1 7
RICE, A. doubled to right center, RBI, out at third cf to 2b to 3b (1-0 B); NOEL, R. scored. 1 8
BORTNICK, T. singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 8
ANDERSON, D. grounded out to 3b (0-0); BORTNICK, T. advanced to second. 1 8
GILMORE, C. popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 1 8

Gardner-Webb - Top of 5th GWU COA
RIZZUTO, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 8
SPAKE, B. popped up to 1b (3-2 SBBFB). 1 8
JOHNSON, T. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 8

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th GWU COA
IGLESIAS, J. fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBKB). 1 8
BOWMAN, D. flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 1 8
WINEGARDNER, flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8

Gardner-Webb - Top of 6th GWU COA
MILLER, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
AHEARN, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 8
COOKE, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 1 8
FULGINITI, K grounded out to c (0-0). 1 8

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th GWU COA
MOTTER, T. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 8
NOEL, R. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 8
RICE, A. singled to third base (1-1 KB). 1 8
BORTNICK, T. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 8

Gardner-Webb - Top of 7th GWU COA
LOYD, J. singled up the middle (0-0). 1 8
BOYLES, T. homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 SSBB); LOYD, J. scored. 3 8
RIZZUTO, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 3 8
SPAKE, B. homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 4 8
ALTMAN, K. to p for WHEELER, C.. 4 8
JOHNSON, T. doubled to left field (2-1 KBB). 4 8
MILLER, B. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); JOHNSON, T. advanced to third. 4 8
AHEARN, J. singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); JOHNSON, T. scored. 5 8
CUEVAS, C. to p for ALTMAN, K.. 5 8
COOKE, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 8

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th GWU COA
ANDERSON, D. flied out to cf (0-0). 5 8
GILMORE, C. flied out to rf (0-0). 5 8
IGLESIAS, J. homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BKB). 5 9
BOWMAN, D. homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 5 10
WINEGARDNER, singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 10

Gardner-Webb - Top of 8th GWU COA
FULGINITI, K homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 6 10



LOYD, J. walked (3-2 BBKSFBFB). 6 10
BOYLES, T. popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 6 10
RIZZUTO, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 6 10
SPAKE, B. flied out to lf (0-1 S). 6 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th GWU COA
MAXA, R. to p for HAYNES, A.. 6 10
MOTTER, T. struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 6 10
NOEL, R. fouled out to c (3-2 KBBBFF). 6 10
RICE, A. homered to right center, RBI (0-1 F). 6 11
BORTNICK, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 11
ANDERSON, D. singled to center field (0-1 K); BORTNICK, T. advanced to third. 6 11
WITTEN, R. pinch hit for GILMORE, C.. 6 11
WITTEN, R. flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 6 11

Gardner-Webb - Top of 9th GWU COA
JOHNSON, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 11
MILLER, B. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 11
AHEARN, J. singled through the left side (0-0). 6 11
COOKE, D. flied out to lf (0-0). 6 11

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th GWU COA


